
Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2023 schedule

Description of Service
Current 2022

Charge Exclusive
of VAT

Reason for Deletion of Charge

Ranger Service - Parks Commissioning

Barking Park: Visitor Centre Room Hire: Main Hall per hour (min charge
1.5 hrs) 26.00

To delete as Rangers no longer
run sessions at Barking Park
Visitors Centre

Barking Park: Visitor Centre Room Hire: Seminar room per hour (min
charge 1.5 hrs) 18.90

To delete as Rangers no longer
run sessions at Barking Park
Visitors Centre

Barking Park: Visitor Centre Kids Parties (Ranger managed per person
per hr) (min charge 10 people) (min charge 1.5 hrs)

8.40 To delete as Rangers no longer
run sessions at Barking Park
Visitors Centre

Library Service
Libraries - Adult Fines per day 0.36

Most charges for libarry services
withdrawn as part of post
pandemic plan to support

residents and encourage usage

Libraries - Maximum fine per item 11.00
Libraries- Hire of video/DVD children's/NF- per week 1.40
Libraries- Hire of video/DVD adults- per week 2.40
Libraries -  Language courses - 3 weeks 2.00
Libraries -  Language courses - fines per day 0.36
Libraries - Reservations-non stock items 3.40
Libraries- Hire of books on tape fines per day 0.36
Internet Non-members / Guest passes  1 hour 2.00
Internet Non-members / Guest passes  30 minutes 1.00
Libraries - Adult Fines per day - over 60 0.00
Libraries - events - tickets to adult events ages 16+ 2.40
Additional hour PC usage for all  library card holders  and subscription
holders

1.30

Fleet
Driver Certificate of Professional Competence (CPC) Training 84.00 This service is now outsourced

Parks Sports
Parks - Bowling Greens - club rental price per green 7285.00 LBBD no longer provides bowling greensParks - Bowling - Pavilion 1473.00

Trade Waste
Trade Refuse Collection - Refuse Sacks ( 6 montlhy Pack - 26 bags) 143.00

Service discontinuedTrade Refuse Collection - Refuse Sacks (Yearly Pack - 52 bags) 286.00
Demountable container - Hire, Collection and Disposal- Up to 1 tonne of
General Waste ( No restricted waste)

452.00

Planning
Planning agreements and undertakings under the Town and Country
Planning Act 1990 -
charge per hour

185.83

These services are provided by Be First

Highways Agreements under the Highways Act 1980 - charge per hour
185.83


